Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
VC-709
HCSL, LVDS, LVPECL Crystal Oscillator Data Sheet
Vectron’s VC-709 Crystal Oscillator is a quartz stabilized, di! erential output oscillator, operating o!  a 2.5 or 3.3 volt supply in a
hermetically sealed 5x7 ceramic package.
Ultra Low Jitter Performance, 3rd OT or Fundamental Crystal Design•
13.500-220.0000MHz Output Frequencies•
Low Power•

Tel: 86.21.6194.6886
Fax: 86.21.6194.6699
Ordering Information
Example:  VC-709-ECE-KAAN-156M250
VC-709- E C E - K A A N - xxxMxxxxxx
Product
XO
Voltage Options
E: +3.3 Vdc ±5%
H: +2.5 Vdc ±5%
Output
H: HCSL
C: LVPECL
D: LVDS
Frequency in MHz
Temp Range
W: -10/70°C
E:  -40/85°C
Other (Future Use)
N: Standard
Stability
F:  ±25ppm
K:  ±50ppm
S:  ±100ppm
Enable/Disable Pin
A: Pin 1 (Pin 2 = No Connection)
B: Pin 2 (Pin 1 = No Connection)
Package
5x7
Enable/Disable Logic
A: Output is Enabled with a Logic High or open,
     Output is Disabled with a Logic Low
PCI Express Ordering Information
VC-709-107-frequency=  LVPECL,  +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-109-frequency=  LVDS,       +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-110-frequency=  LVPECL,  +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-111-frequency=  LVDS,       +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-119-frequency=  LVPECL,  +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-120-frequency=  LVPECL,  +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-121-frequency=  LVDS,       +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-122-frequency=  LVDS,       +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
±20ppm Options